

Approved by AICTE, Recognized by Government of Maharashtra, Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University Off.: S. No. 111/1, Warje, Pune – 411 058 2020-29996622/33 E-mail: principal.rmdssoe@sinhgad.edu Regd. Off. STE Society, 19/15, Erandwane, Smt. Khilare Marg, Off. Karve Road, Pune 411 004 Web: rmdstic.sinhgad.edu

## **Department of First Year Engineering**

#### Notice

All F E students are hereby informed to attend the guest lecture on  $22^{th}$  Nov 2022

The Details are given below

Title: Scholarship Information

Resource Person: Mrs. Madhavi Jagtap

Date : 22<sup>th</sup> Nov 2022

Time : 3.15 p.m.-4.15 p.m.

Venue : Seminar Hall

#### **FE Coordinator**

#### F E HOD

Mrs. Priyanka Shinde

Mrs. Mayuri Patil



Approved by AICTE, Recognized by Government of Maharashtra, Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University Off.: S. No. 111/1, Warje, Pune – 411 058 2020-29996622/33 E-mail: principal.rmdssoe@sinhgad.edu Regd. Off. STE Society, 19/15, Erandwane, Smt. Khilare Marg, Off. Karve Road, Pune 411 004 Web: rmdstic.sinhgad.edu

### **Invitation Letter**

Date: 20/11/2022

To, Mrs.Madhavi Jagtap Production Engineer Cummins Exhaust Throttle Valve Platform

Dear Madam,

RMDSSOE has organized a guest lecture for First Year students who take admission in engineering on 22 November 2022 at 3.15 pm. I kindly request you to grace the occasion and accept a heartfelt invitation for this program.

Thanks and regards

With regards, Mrs. Anjali Gaikwad Assist. Professor, RMDSSOE Warje ,Pune

Dr. Shikha Saxena

F E HOD



Approved by AICTE, Recognized by Government of Maharashtra, Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University Off.: S. No. 111/1, Warje, Pune – 411 058 2020-29996622/33 E-mail: principal.rmdssoe@sinhgad.edu Regd. Off. STE Society, 19/15, Erandwane, Smt. Khilare Marg, Off. Karve Road, Pune 411 004 Web: rmdstic.sinhgad.edu

### **RMD SINHGAD TECHNICAL INSTITUTES CAMPUS**

## ACTIVITY REPORT A. Y. 2022-23

#### **Report on Guest Lecture**

Sr. No.	EVENT DETAILS	
1	Name of Event	A Guest lecture by Mrs. Madhavi Jagtap
2	Institute Name	RMD Sinhgad School of Engineering
3	Date, time and Venue of Event	Offline, 1 hours sessions conducted on 22 <sup>th</sup> Nov 2022 (Seminar Hall) 3.15 p.m 4.15 p.m.
4	Participants	All FE Students
5	Purpose	To give information about scholarship offered by Cummins India Limited.
6	Programme Coordinator	Mrs. Priyanka Shinde & Mrs. Mayuri Patil
7	Program Committee Members:	All the faculties of FE department



Approved by AICTE, Recognized by Government of Maharashtra, Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University Off.: S. No. 111/1, Warje, Pune – 411 058 2020-29996622/33 E-mail: principal.rmdssoe@sinhgad.edu Regd. Off. STE Society, 19/15, Erandwane, Smt. Khilare Marg, Off. Karve Road, Pune 411 004 Web: rmdstic.sinhgad.edu

#### **BRIEF REPORT OF THE ACTIVITY:**

RMD Sinhgad School of Engineering First Year department had organized a guest lecture for the students of First Year Engineering in Offline mode. The Speaker for the lecture was Mrs.Madhavi Jagtap who is Production Engineer at Cummins Exhaust Throttle Valve Platform. She gives brief information about **Nurturing Brilliance Program**. She is Mechanical Engineer and M.Tech in CAD CAM.

Mrs Madhavi Jagtap Mam is lady with huge experience; her lecture was productive for the students. She told students about Nurturing Brilliance Program which is all about the scholarship conducted by Cummins India Limited. She shared in her talk all detailed information about scholarship like Eligibility criteria, Benefits of scholarship, Selection process. It was very important for our audience to know about scholarship program.Overall, the session was proven to be very useful for students.



Approved by AICTE, Recognized by Government of Maharashtra, Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University Off.: S. No. 111/1, Warje, Pune – 411 058 2020-29996622/33 E-mail: principal.rmdssoe@sinhgad.edu Regd. Off. STE Society, 19/15, Erandwane, Smt. Khilare Marg, Off. Karve Road, Pune 411 004 Web: rmdstic.sinhgad.edu

#### **Glimpses of Event:**



#### Mrs. Madhavi Jagtap explaining students about Scholarship Program.

#### **Programme Outcomes:**

Session was very interactive. Many Students asked their queries related to eligibility criteria. Overall, the session was proven to be very important for students.

FE Induction Coordinator

FE HOD



Approved by AICTE, Recognized by Government of Maharashtra, Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University Off.: S. No. 111/1, Warje, Pune – 411 058 2020-29996622/33 E-mail: principal.rmdssoe@sinhgad.edu Regd. Off. STE Society, 19/15, Erandwane, Smt. Khilare Marg, Off. Karve Road, Pune 411 004 Web: rmdstic.sinhgad.edu

### **Department of First Year Engineering**

Date: 22/11/2022

To,

Mrs. Madhavi Jagtap Cummins Exhaust Throttle Valve Platform, pune.

#### Subject : Guest Lecture on 'Nurturing Brilliance Program '.

Respected Mam

We express our sincere Thanks and regards for being our Guest Speaker. It is a matter of great pride that a person like you, full of energy and dynamic personality, had spared time for us.

we deeply appreciate the wonderful speech given by you. Your valuble guidance will help our students in their Engineering. We hope to hear more from you in the comming years and we wish you all the luck in all your endeavors. Thanking you.

With warm regards,

Dr. Shikha Saxsena

FE HOD